

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).....

CRL.M.P. No. 6051/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2016
in WPCRL No. 333/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

KISHIN S. LOUNGANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 17/04/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG.

Mr. P. S. Narsimha, ASG.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request, the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master