SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 311/2020

VIJAY KUMAR GHAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103589/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P. (Crl.) No. 329/2020

Date: 29-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.

Ms. Ria Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Paramatma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Madhur Jai, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Crl.) No. 311/2020

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

W.P. (Crl.) No. 329/2020

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners in the meanwhile.

Tag the matter along with W.P. (Crl.) No. 333 of 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER